value; 443,636,365 shares authorized,
32,119,500 shares issued and outstanding as of
June 30, 2009 � 3 (3) (b1) �
ID Cayman ordinary shares 1 (b3) 2

1 (b1)

Additional paid-in capital 52,596 2,783 52,679 (b1) 124,708
(1,757) (b2)

Edgar Filing: Searchmedia Holdings Ltd - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 64

23,640 (c1)
(296) (d1)
(7) (d2)

1,575 (e1)
(12,200) (f1)
2,195 (f2)
3,500 (g1)

Income accumulated during the development
stage (1,757) � 1,757 (b2) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income � 2,102 2,102
Retained earnings � 4,766 4,766
Total stockholders� equity 50,840 10,376 131,578

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity 79,447 158,430 215,359
See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments

PF-4

Edgar Filing: Searchmedia Holdings Ltd - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

Ideation Acquisition Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income

For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2008
(US dollars in thousands)

Actual Conversion

Ideation SearchMedia
Pro

Forma Pro Forma
historical historical Adjustments Note Combined

Net revenues 88,637 88,637
Cost of revenues (46,674) (46,674)
Gross profit 41,963 41,963
Selling and distribution expenses (7,397) (7,397)
General and administrative expenses (1,282) (11,727) (13,009)

Income (loss) from operations (1,282) 22,839 21,557
Interest expense (8,922) 8,887 (e2) (35)
Interest income 1,616 131 1,747
Decrease in fair value of note warrant liability 482 (482) (e2) �
Loss on extinguishment of the Notes (3,218) 3,218 (e3)
Foreign currency exchange loss, net (167) (167)

Income before income taxes 334 11,145 23,102

Income tax expense (99) (6,802) (6,901)

Net income 235 4,343 16,201
Net income per share � basic
Net income per share � diluted 0.80

0.67
Weighted average share � basic 20,314,289
Weighted average share � diluted 24,069,348

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments
PF-5

Edgar Filing: Searchmedia Holdings Ltd - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

Ideation Acquisition Corp.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009
(US dollars in thousands)

Ideation SearchMedia
Nine months

ended
Nine months

ended Actual Conversion

September 30, June 30,
Pro

Forma Pro Forma
2009 2009 AdjustmentsNote Combined

Net revenues 75,719 75,719
Cost of revenues (38,444) (38,444)
Gross profit 37,275 37,275
Selling and distribution expenses (4,685) (4,685)
General and administrative expenses (2,212) (9,433) (11,645)

Income (loss) from operations (2,212) 23,157 20,945
Interest expense (1,828) 1,505 (e2) (323)
Interest income 49 � 49
Decrease in fair value of note warrant
liability 195 (195) (e2) �
Loss on extinguishment of the Notes
Foreign currency exchange loss, net

Income before income taxes (2,163) 21,524 20,671

Income tax expense 27 (6,768) (6,741)

Net income (2,136) 14,756 13,930
Net income per share � basic 0.67
Net income per share � diluted 0.57

Weighted average share � basic 20,758,368
Weighted average share � diluted 24,534,291

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Adjustments
PF-6

Edgar Filing: Searchmedia Holdings Ltd - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS